

# UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS

#### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

#### UST:SO06-00-CI40

A.Y. 2023-2024

TO : THE THOMASIAN COMMUNITY

FROM : OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

RE : UST PASKUHAN POP-UP VILLAGE

DATE: 4 December 2023

The University, through the Tiger Media Network (UST Tiger TV and UST Tiger Radio), opens another vibrant and interactive space for the Christmas celebration through the **UST Paskuhan Pop-Up Village**, from December 4-15, 2023, except Sunday, at the Quadricentennial Square, featuring some Filipino traditions, including performances, and a reward system:

# A. Christmas Symbols

- In coordination with the Student Organization Coordinating Council (SOCC) Board of Directors, College-based Organizations and University-wide Organizations shall exhibit their recycled materials-based *Belen* and *Parol*, respectively.

#### **B.** Arts and Crafts

- As a form of outreach activity, the student volunteers of UST Graduate School of Law will feature goods and completed projects by Persons Deprived of Liberty (PDL) from the Jail Management and Phenology-Iriga City.

#### C. Selling of Food, Farm Produce, and Non-Food Items

- The University's community partners will showcase their respective products while other food concessionaires will showcase their ready-to-eat food.

## D. Performances

- Thomasian performers (i.e., dance troupe, choir, soloists, etc.) shall provide entertainment in the afternoon.

# E. Paskuhan Pop-Up Stamp Card

- Attendees shall be given a stamp collection card upon entry, where they receive one sticker for every purchase made at the concessionaires within the village.
- Once completed, attendees should surrender the stamp card at the UST Tiger TV and UST Tiger Radio booth located near the entrance to the Village for a chance to win exciting prizes.

May your visit to the Christmas village add another festive element to your Christmas celebration. Thank you.











# UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS

#### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL









# UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

## Paskuhan Village Floor Plan







